505725157 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5771969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERAGENICS, INC.	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTONOME, INC.	
Street Address:	27 DRYDOCK AVENUE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9011797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gellis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: DAVID R. BURNS

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118153-01205	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. HARRISON	
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN D. HARRISON/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=118153_01205_Name_Change_Assignment_Teragenics_to_Cytonome (2)#page1.tif source=118153_01205_Name_Change_Assignment_Teragenics_to_Cytonome (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 505725157 REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0249



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TERAGENICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERAGENICS, INC." TO "CYTONOME, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 12:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3535903 B100

030430311

AUTHENTICATION: 2503075

DATE: 06-30-03

PATENT REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0250

State of Delaware Segretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 06/30/2003 FILED 12:25 PM 06/30/2003 SRV 030420311 - 3535903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TERAGENICS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Teragenics, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on the twelfth day of June, 2002, as amended by Certificates of Amendment filed on August 19, 2002 and January 28, 2003, is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

"CYTONOME INC."

- 3. Pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the holders of outstanding shares of the Corporation having no less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such actions at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, consented to the adoption of the aforesaid amendment without a meeting, without a vote and without prior notice and that written notice of the taking of such actions is being given in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 34 day of June, 2003.

John Gilbert, President

a guir

TRA 1808698~1

PATENT REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 10/16/2019